07	7-28-2000	'ER SH	EET
(Day 6.02) 77 2.95	01416536		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Jean Bernard Rebaudieres		Name and address o	of receiving party(ies) Societe Bic
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[x] Assignment [] Merger		Street Address:	8, impasse des cailloux
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Na	ıme		92110 Clichy, France
[] Other			, ,
Execution Date: May 17, 2000		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is May 17, 2000 			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/530,470 Add	litional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Lawrence M. Green Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Lawrence M. Green	Lacerence to free		une 28, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

07/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000095 09530470

465469.1465469.1

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Pull name of Jean Bernard REBAUDIERES Inventor(s) 1, square Valmy - 60200 COMPIEGNE-FRANCE hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Full name and SOCIETE BIC - 8,impasse des cailloux-92110 CLICHY-FRANCE address of Assignee(s) [hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Title of A RAZOR WITH AN AUDIBLE FIRST-USE INDICATOR Invention which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR98/02311 on OCTOBER 28,1998 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number 09/530,470 on APRIL 26.2000 ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s). Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at COMPIEGNE Date this 17 day of MAY _,XXXXX 2000 INVENTOR(S): Full signature(s) Jean Bernard Rebandieres Inventor(s)

Jean Bernard REBAUDIERES

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0766